

OD 22 & 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SIDE

CUSTA/101/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) KOLKATA
VS.
SHRI MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA,
DIRECTOR OF M/s. KANPUR EDIBLES PRIVATE LIMITED

CUSTA/102/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) KOLKATA
VS.
SHRI ANKIT GUPTA,
DIRECTOR OF M/s. KANPUR EDIBLES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE T.S. SIVAGNANAM

And

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 3rd January, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for Appellant
Mr. Shovit Betal, Adv.
...for respondent

The Court : Mr. Shovit Betal, learned Advocate accepts notice for the respondent.

Let copies of appeal papers and condone delay petition be served on the learned Advocate by next week.

List the matter after two weeks.

(T.S. SIVAGNANAM, C.J.)

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)