

odsl 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION [CUSTOMS]
ORIGINAL SIDE

CUSTA/101/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2025 2
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE KOLKATA
VS
SHRI MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE T.S SIVAGNANAM
-A N D-
HON'BLE JUSTICE HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA
DATE : 7th February 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bharja, Adv.
...for appellant.
Mr. Shovit Betal, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court :- We have heard learned advocates on either side.

There is a delay of 33 days in filing the appeal. As the delay has been properly explained and the reasons given are acceptable, the delay is condoned and the application is allowed.

List this appeal along with CUSTA/99/2024 on 12th March, 2025.

(T.S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

pkd/GH.